
PRICING POLICY
2022 

PROFESSIONAL
RENTALS



Day (8am-6pm)
1/2 Day (8am-1pm-6pm)

Evening (6pm-10pm)

2300 €
1300 €
1800 €

800 €
500 €
650 €

350 €
250 €
280 €

Grand Salon Gallery Petit Salon and
Salon Chicago

Day (8am-6pm)
1/2 Day (8am-1pm-6pm)

Evening (6pm-10pm)

2800 €
1800 €
2300 €

2550 €
1475 €

2000 €

Grand Salon +
Gallery

Grand Salon +
Petit Salon

Art Deco Spaces

Occasional Rentals
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Day (8am-6pm)
1/2 Day (8am-1pm-6pm)

Evening (6pm-10pm)

Library/Lounge

2 000 €
1 500 €
1 800 €

2500 €
1 800 €
2 300 € 

Garden



Renovated Spaces

Day (8am-6pm)
1/2 Day (8am-1pm-6pm)

Evening (6pm-10pm)
2-hour Class

Multi-Purpose
Room
500 €
350 €
400 € 
 175 €

Music
StudiosClassroom

350 €
250 €
280 €
  120 € 

400 €
300 €
375 €

  175 € 

Matériels
Day (8am-6pm)

1/2 Day (8am-1pm-6pm)

Steinway Piano Technical Fees

450 €
220 €

550 €
375 €

Screen/projector or laptop rental
Speaker and microphone rental

Cleaning and set-up Grand Salon
Classroom cleaning fee

Multi-purpose room cleaning fee

120 €
100 €
180 € 
 60 €
 90 €

Equipment
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Weekends: 20% surcharge on rentals. Renting these
spaces has consequences on the comfort of our
residents, hence the surcharge for rentals in the
evening or on the weekends.
No additional hours can be rented after 11pm.
It is possible to ask for a quote for the price of the
garden and/or a catering space.
We recommend bringing your own technical team,
caterer, etc. The FEU can provide contacts if
necessary.

A propos de la FEU 

Fondation des États-Unis 
15 Boulevard Jourdan

75014 Paris
France

www.fondationdesetatsunis.org

location@fondationdesetatsunis.org 01 53 80 68 80

@FondationUSA

RER B - Tramway 3a
Cité Univresitaire

Additional Information
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